REIN			A DEPARTMEN Sandra B. Mort Secretary of S VISION OF CORPOR	tate			ARD FILED EC 31 - AHTF: (
DOCUMENT # P95000059208 1. Corporation Name KASSIA'S SECRET CARDENLINC						SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
KASSIA'S SECRET GARDEN, INC. Principal Place of Business Mailing Address									
2407 PERIWINKLE, #5 SANIBEL FL 33957		2407 PERIWIN	2407 PERIWINKLE. #5 Sanibel FL 33957						
New Prin 33 ulte, Apt. # 57 ty & State 54	H, elc. HBELFI.	3. New Mailin Sulto, Apt. #, City & State	ng Office Address, II / etc.	Applicable	 Date Incorpo To Do Busin FEI Number 6. 	orated or Qualified ess in Florida 65-0614002	07/31/1995 Applic Not Aj \$8.75 Additional Fe	pplicable	
^{ip} 939 . Names a Title(s)	37 Country S.A and Street Addresses of Each Officer Name of Officer and/or Director	5	Stre			OF STATUS DESIRED	City / State / Zip	e requir 1 Status	
	2 STRAUSS, KASSIA E	,	3 (Do NOT Use Post Office Box N 2407 PERIWINKLE, #5			SANIBEL FL 33957			
				· · · · · · · · · · · ·	30	-01/06/ -01/06/ ****16		j)5 5.00	
	8. Name and Address of Cur	rent Registered Age	nt	Name	9. Name and A	ddress of New Regi	stered Agent		
STRAUSS, KASSIA E 2407 periwinkle, #5 Sanibel FL 33957				Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) Suite, Apt. #, Etc. City State Zip Code FL					
0. I, being Bignature of Registered /	appointed the registored agont of th f Agont			h and accept the ob	ligations of Soctio	n 607.0505, F.S. Date	<u> </u> ! ⊑		
	is corporation owes o angible Personal Prop		e current yea	r Yes 🔀	No 🗌		other side for information on Intangiblo tax.)	ı	
this reins	that I am an officer or director or the statement application, the reason for the corporation have been paid and	dissolution has been	eliminated, the corpor	ate name satisfies t	he requirements i	of section 607.0401 c	r 617.0401, F.S., that all	lieos	

Kassia's Secret Garden ,Inc. 2340 Periwinkle Way Sanibel, Fl. 33957

Fla. Dept. of State Division of Corporations

We recieved a notice of cancellation of our corporation; however, we never recieved any original notice or follow up notice. Perhaps this is because we moved our location from 2407 Periwinkle Way to 2340 Periwinkle Way and have experienced a lot of problems with our mail delivery.

1 2

Ours is a small, struggling business and the \$750.00 fee would be a hardship. If we were aware that any filing fee were due, we certainly would have taken care of it promptly. We are active members of the Sanibel Captiva Chamber of Commerce, active in our community and have young school-age children. 75° , ∞

Enclosed is our filing fee of \$2000. Please review this case A.S.A.P. We cannot afford to be "shut down". Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, Hame Merrie Kassia E. Strauss, Pres.

If possible, we would appreciate you not charging us the reinstatment fee for the above reasons. Thank you for your further Consideration